HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY



NUMBER: 20-09 FOR RELEASE: Immediate 917 Oakdale Road, Modesto, CA 95355 Fax: (209) 558-8320 www.hsahealth.org

> DATE: April 17, 2020 CONTACT: Royjindar Singh PHONE: (209) 552-3669

## Stanislaus County to Expand Community Based COVID-19 Testing for Individuals

**Salida, CA** – Stanislaus County is opening a new community-based testing site to expand COVID-19 testing for Stanislaus County residents, supported by the Health Services Agency and in collaboration with Verily's Baseline COVID-19 Program.

Starting Monday April 20, 2020, residents can screen their symptoms and, if eligible, can make an appointment for testing at the Salida Library online by using the Baseline COVID-19 Program online screener and appointment scheduling system found at <u>www.projectbaseline.com/COVID19</u>. This program is first focusing on high-risk populations as advised by national guidelines. The screening and testing criteria are based on public health guidelines and may be updated to reflect the latest guidance from public health authorities.

"We have wanted to offer more COVID-19 testing opportunities to people at risk for severe disease within Stanislaus County, but limited testing supplies made this a challenge," said Stanislaus County Public Health Officer Dr. Julie Vaishampayan. "Our partnership with Verily will help bring the resources and tools to Stanislaus County to offer COVID-19 testing without over loading the healthcare system."

Stanislaus County's community-based COVID-19 testing program is directed by the Stanislaus County Health Services Agency. In collaboration, the Baseline COVID-19 Program provides a connected solution to support individuals from screening through testing and receipt of their test results. Verily developed The Baseline COVID-19 Program working closely with state and local government health authorities and other private health organizations to expand access to COVID-19 screening and testing in areas with a high volume of known cases.

Eligible persons must be 18 years or older, live in Stanislaus County and willing to electronically sign the COVID-19 Public Health Authorization Form and Lab Consent. Based on the COVID-19 screener and testing appointment availability, individuals will learn whether they are eligible for testing through this program and will be provided a testing location appointment. Please visit <u>www.projectbaseline.com/COVID19</u> to learn more.

###